MGJ6 Half Bridge Series
5.7kVDC Isolated 6W Dual Output Gate Drive SM DC/DC Converters
KDC_MGJ6C-HB.B01 Page 1 of 12
For full details go to
FEATURES

ax
)2
Order Code1
V % mVp-p % mVp-p
MGJ6D05H24MC 4.5 - 9 2 3 100 150 2 3 100 150
MGJ6D12H24MC 9 - 18 2 3 100 150 2 3 100 150
MGJ6D24H24MC 18 - 36 2 3 100 150 2 3 100 150
SELECTION GUIDE (Continued)
Order Code1
No
m
in
al
 In
pu
t
Vo
lta
ge
In
pu
t C
ur
re
nt
at
 R
at
ed
 L
oa
d
Ef
fic
ie
nc
y
(M
in
)
Ef
fic
ie
nc
y
(T
yp
)
MTTF3
M
IL
 2
17
Te
le
co
rd
ia
V mA % kHrs
MGJ6D05H24MC 5 1500 76 79.5
MGJ6D12H24MC 12 600 81 84
MGJ6D24H24MC 24 300 82 85
1. Components are supplied in tape and reel packaging, please refer to tape and reel specification section. Orderable part numbers are
wwMGJ6D05H24MC-R7 ( 23 pieces per reel), or MGJ6D05H24MC-R13 ( 92 pieces per reel).
2. See ripple & noise test method.
3. Calculated using MIL-HDBK-217 FN2 and Telecordia SR-332 calculation model at TA=25°C with nominal input voltage at full load.
All specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage and rated output current unless otherwise specified.
MGJ6 Half Bridge Series